
Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

32,513
302
927

1,129
3,805
5,010
4,045
4,037

13,258

32,513
355

3,501
9,271

14,928
3,608

850

32,513
26,469
4,813

345
886

32,513
27,004
5,187

322

32,513
408
405
137

20,719
89

317
1,710

18

8,915
71

1,076
2,547

91

29,634

29,634
15,963

452
4,363
4,487
2,667
1,530

7
118
47

29,634
4,079
6,306
3,645
5,571
4,089
5,944

10,507
9,965
3,590

922
393

7,608
880

3,037
2,296
1,004

295
60
36

9,970
559

5,982
2,837

399
193

17,578
17,471
12,183
1,836
1,214

713
1,525

107

8,689
8,140
1,711
2,846
2,225

860
348
57
28
65

549

8,689
8,018
2,899

901
966
748

2,504
671

29,634
20,719
8,901

11,818
8,915

17,578

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

32,513Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 29,634
4,257

$28,126
$32,779

$26,221
$41,487

$17,312

ALLEGANY



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

26,259
230
694
846

2,704
3,749
3,309
3,349

11,379

26,259
295

3,215
7,312

11,865
2,867

706

26,259
23,347
2,315

194
402

26,259
23,654
2,470

135

26,259
220
328
120

16,178
63

249
1,415

16

7,922
29

932
2,445

77

24,100

24,100
14,326

312
3,380
2,934
2,060

923
7

111
47

24,100
3,532
5,337
2,892
4,284
3,264
4,791

8,849
7,715
2,700

688
289

6,087
693

2,478
1,810

798
226
50
32

8,084
416

4,752
2,397

352
168

14,171
14,093
9,813
1,449

978
604

1,248
78

7,827
7,378
1,563
2,577
1,998

776
322
49
28
65

449

7,827
7,267
2,501

813
910
700

2,342
560

24,100
16,178
6,974
9,205
7,922

14,171

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

26,259Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 24,100
3,860

$27,781
$33,160

$26,508
$41,942

$16,796

Allegany County - InsidePFA



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

6,254
72

233
283

1,101
1,261

736
688

1,879

6,254
60

286
1,959
3,063

741
144

6,254
3,122
2,498

151
484

6,254
3,350
2,717

187

6,254
188
77
17

4,541
26
68

295
2

993
42

144
102
14

5,534

5,534
1,637

140
983

1,553
607
607

0
7
0

5,534
547
969
753

1,287
825

1,153

1,658
2,250

890
234
104

1,521
187
559
486
206
69
10
4

1,886
143

1,230
441
47
25

3,407
3,378
2,370

387
236
109
277
29

862
762
148
269
227
84
26
8
0
0

100

862
751
398
88
56
48

162
111

5,534
4,541
1,927
2,613

993

3,407

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

6,254Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 5,534
397

$29,628
$31,422

$25,210
$39,844

$21,430

Allegany County - OutsidePFA


