Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

1 Tollie 4 - 1770 Census I Tollie - Selected Housing Characteristics				
User Defined Area: ALLEGANY				
Total housing units	32,513	VEHICLES AVAILABLE		29,634
Total housing units	32,313	None		4,257
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	32,513	1		10,507
1989 to March 1990	302	2		
1985 to 1988	927	3		9,965
1980 to 1984	1,129			3,590
1970 to 1979	3,805	4		922
1960 to 1969	5,010	5 or more		393
1950 to 1959	4,045	MODERA CE GEATUR AND GELECTED MONTH	V OHDIE	TD.
1940 to 1949		MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHL	Y OWNE	ER
1939 or earlier	4,037	COSTS		17.570
1737 of carrier	13,258	Specified owner-occupied housing units		17,578
BEDROOMS	22 512	With a mortgage		7,608
	32,513	Less than \$300		880
No bedroom	355	\$300 to \$499		3,037
1 bedroom	3,501	\$500 to \$699		2,296
2 bedrooms	9,271	\$700 to \$999		1,004
3 bedrooms	14,928	\$1,000 to \$1,499		295
4 bedrooms	3,608	\$1,500 to \$1,999		60
5 or more bedrooms	850	\$2,000 or more		36
		Not mortgaged		0.070
SOURCE OF WATER	32,513	Less than \$100		9,970
Public system or private company	26,469	\$100 to \$199		559
Individual drilled well	4,813	\$200 to \$299		5,982
		\$300 to \$3299 \$300 to \$399		2,837
Individual dug well	345	\$400 or more		399 193
Some other source	886	ψ <del>τ</del> ου οι more		193
		SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PER	RCENTO	F
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	32,513	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	KCLIVI O	,1
Public sewage	27,004			
Septic tank or cesspool	5,187	Specified owner-occupied housing units		17,578
Other means	322	With monthly owner costs computed		17,471
		Less than 20 percent		12,183
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		20 to 24 percent		1,836
Total Housing Units	32,513	25 to 29 percent		1,214
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	408	30 to 34 percent		713
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	405	35 percent or more		1,525
Condominium housing units	137	Not computed		107
•	137	GROSS RENT		
Total Owner-Occupied Units	20,719	Specified renter-occupied housing units		9 690
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	89	With cash rent		8,689 8,140
No telephone in unit	317	Less then \$200		1,711
No vehicles available	1,710	\$200 to \$299		2,846
Condominium housing units	18	\$300 to \$399		2,340
T (ID ( O ) III'	0.01.	\$400 to \$499		860
Total Renter-Occupied Units	8,915	\$500 to \$599		348
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	71	\$600 to \$749		57
No telephone in unit	1,076	\$750 to \$999		28
No vehicles available	2,547	\$1,000 or more		65
Condominium housing units	91	No cash rent		549
				5.7
Occupied housing units	29,634	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD I	NCOME	INI
		1989	INCOME.	111
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	29,634			
Utility gas	15,963	Specified renter-occupied housing units		8,689
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	452	With monthly owner costs computed		8,018
Electricity	4,363	Less than 20 percent		2,899
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	4,487	20 to 24 percent		901
Coal or coke	2,667	25 to 29 percent		966
Wood	1,530	30 to 34 percent		748
Solar energy	7	35 percent or more		2,504
Other fuel	118	Not computed		671
No fuel used	47	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND	) MORTO	GAGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	29,634	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	) MORTC	3/ IGE
1989 to March 1990	4,079	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		¢20 127
1985 to 1988	6,306		29,634	\$28,126
1980 to 1984	3,645		20,719	\$32,779
1970 to 1979	5,571	With a mortgage	8,901	\$41,487
1960 to 1969	4,089	Not mortgaged	11,818	\$26,221
1959 or earlier	5,944	Renter Occupied housing units	8,915	\$17,312
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland		nning, Planning Data Services.		

Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

1 Tollie 4 - 1990 Census I Tollie - Selected Housing Characteristic	3			
User Defined Area: Allegany County - InsidePFA				
Total housing units	26,259	VEHICLES AVAILABLE		24,100
8 · · ·	20,237	None		3,860
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	26,259	1		8,849
1989 to March 1990	230	2		
1985 to 1988	694	3		7,715
1980 to 1984	846			2,700
1970 to 1979	2,704	4		688
1960 to 1969	3,749	5 or more		289
1950 to 1959	3,309	MODICACE STATUS AND SELECTED MONT	III V OWNI	7 <b>D</b>
1940 to 1949	3,349	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTE COSTS	ali Owne	CK
1939 or earlier	11,379			14,171
	11,379	Specified owner-occupied housing units		
BEDROOMS	26,259	With a mortgage		6,087
	295	Less than \$300		693
No bedroom	3,215	\$300 to \$499		2,478
1 bedroom		\$500 to \$699		1,810
2 bedrooms	7,312	\$700 to \$999		798
3 bedrooms	11,865	\$1,000 to \$1,499		226
4 bedrooms	2,867	\$1,500 to \$1,999		50
5 or more bedrooms	706	\$2,000 or more		32
		Not mortgaged		8,084
SOURCE OF WATER	26,259	Less than \$100		416
Public system or private company	23,347	\$100 to \$199		4,752
Individual drilled well	2,315	\$200 to \$299		2,397
Individual dug well	194	\$300 to \$399		352
Some other source	402	\$400 or more		168
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	26,259	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A I	PERCENT C	)F
Public sewage	23,654	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989		
Septic tank or cesspool	2,470	Specified owner-occupied housing units		14,171
Other means	135	With monthly owner costs computed		14,093
Other metals	133	Less than 20 percent		9,813
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		20 to 24 percent		1,449
Total Housing Units	26.250	25 to 29 percent		978
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	26,259	30 to 34 percent		604
	220	35 percent or more		1,248
Lacking complete kitchen facilities Condominium housing units	328	Not computed		78
Condominant nousing units	120			
Total Owner-Occupied Units	16,178	GROSS RENT		
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	63	Specified renter-occupied housing units		7,827
No telephone in unit	249	With cash rent		7,378
No vehicles available	1,415	Less then \$200		1,563
Condominium housing units	16	\$200 to \$299 \$300 to \$399		2,577
m in a constitution		\$400 to \$499		1,998
Total Renter-Occupied Units	7,922	\$500 to \$599		776 322
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	29	\$600 to \$749		322 49
No telephone in unit	932	\$750 to \$999		28
No vehicles available	2,445	\$1,000 or more		65
Condominium housing units	77	No cash rent		449
				117
Occupied housing units	24,100	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD	D INCOME	INI
		1989	DINCOME	111
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	24,100			
Utility gas	14,326	Specified renter-occupied housing units		7,827
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	312	With monthly owner costs computed		7,267
Electricity	3,380	Less than 20 percent		2,501
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	2,934	20 to 24 percent		813
Coal or coke	2,060	25 to 29 percent		910
Wood Solar operay	923	30 to 34 percent 35 percent or more		700
Solar energy Other fuel	7	Not computed		2,342
No fuel used	111 47	Not computed		560
110 Iuci uscu	4/	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE A	ND MORTO	GAGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	24,100	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)		
1989 to March 1990	3,532	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	04.100	\$27,781
1985 to 1988	5,337	Total occupied housing units	24,100	\$33,160
1980 to 1984	2,892	Owner Occupied housing units	16,178	
1970 to 1979	4,284	With a mortgage	6,974	\$41,942
1960 to 1969	3,264	Not mortgaged Renter Occupied housing units	9,205	\$26,508
1959 or earlier	4,791	•	7,922	\$16,796
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Marylan	d Department of Plan	nning, Planning Data Services.		

Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

1 Tome 4 - 1990 Census I Tome - Selected Housing Characteristics				
User Defined Area: Allegany County - OutsidePFA				
Total housing units	6,254	VEHICLES AVAILABLE		5,534
		None		397
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	6,254	1		1,658
1989 to March 1990	72	2		2,250
1985 to 1988	233	3		890
1980 to 1984	283	4		234
1970 to 1979	1,101	5 or more		104
1960 to 1969	1,261			104
1950 to 1959	736	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY	OWNE	R
1940 to 1949	688	COSTS		
1939 or earlier	1,879	Specified owner-occupied housing units		3,407
	,	With a mortgage		1,521
BEDROOMS	6,254	Less than \$300		187
No bedroom	60	\$300 to \$499		559
1 bedroom	286	\$500 to \$699		486
2 bedrooms	1,959	\$700 to \$999		206
3 bedrooms	3,063	\$1,000 to \$1,499		69
4 bedrooms	741	\$1,500 to \$1,999		10
5 or more bedrooms	144	\$2,000 or more		4
		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		1.004
SOURCE OF WATER	6,254	Not mortgaged Less than \$100		1,886
Public system or private company	3,122	\$100 to \$199		143
Individual drilled well	2,498	\$200 to \$299		1,230 441
		\$300 to \$399		441
Individual dug well Some other source	151	\$400 or more		25
Some other source	484	ψ roo or more		23
GEWIA CE DIGDOGAI	< 25.4	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCI	ENT O	F
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	6,254	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989		
Public sewage	3,350	Specified owner-occupied housing units		2 407
Septic tank or cesspool	2,717	With monthly owner costs computed		3,407 3,378
Other means	187	Less than 20 percent		2,370
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		20 to 24 percent		387
	6.054	25 to 29 percent		236
Total Housing Units	6,254	30 to 34 percent		109
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	188	35 percent or more		277
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	77	Not computed		29
Condominium housing units	17			
Total Owner-Occupied Units	4,541	GROSS RENT		
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	26	Specified renter-occupied housing units		862
No telephone in unit	68	With cash rent		762
No vehicles available	295	Less then \$200		148
Condominium housing units	2	\$200 to \$299 \$300 to \$399		269 227
The Line of the Li		\$400 to \$499		84
Total Renter-Occupied Units	993	\$500 to \$599		26
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	42	\$600 to \$749		8
No telephone in unit	144	\$750 to \$999		ő
No vehicles available	102	\$1,000 or more		ŏ
Condominium housing units	14	No cash rent		100
Occupied housing units	5,534	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INC	COME	IN
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	E E24	1989		
Utility gas	5,534	Specified renter-occupied housing units		862
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	1,637 140	With monthly owner costs computed		751
Electricity	983	Less than 20 percent		398
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	1,553	20 to 24 percent		88
Coal or coke	607	25 to 29 percent		56
Wood	607	30 to 34 percent		48
Solar energy	0	35 percent or more		162
Other fuel	7	Not computed		111
No fuel used	0	WONDERFOLD BY GOLDE BY 1000 BY TELVIDE 111B 1	<b>,</b>	
VEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO LINIT	E E21	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND M	10RTG	iAGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT 1989 to March 1990	5,534 547	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)		
1985 to 1988	547 969	Total occupied housing units 5,	534	\$29,628
1980 to 1984	753	Owner Occupied housing units 4,	541	\$31,422
1970 to 1979	1,287	With a mortgage 1,	927	\$39,844
1960 to 1969	825	Not mortgaged 2,	613	\$25,210
1959 or earlier	1,153	Renter Occupied housing units	993	\$21,430
Source: 1990 Cancus data from Summary Tana File (STF) 3A Prepared by the Maryland I	,	nning Diagning Data Carriage		